Al-Mesbar Studies &
Research Center Monthly
Book

Chairman:

Turki Bin Abdallah al-Dakhil

Editorial Board:

Dr. Rashid al-Khayoun
D. Muhammad al-Haddad
Omar al-Bashir al-Turabi
Dr. Rita Faraj

Ibrahim Amin Nimr

Website:

www.almesbar.net

Address:

Gold and Diamond Park
Building 3

Sheikh Zayed Road, 4th
Interchange, Al-Quoz Industrial
Area 3

Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Contact Information
+971 4 380 4774 (phone)
+971 4 380 5977 (fax)

Email:

info@mesbar.net

Al Mesbar Studies & Research Centre

Introduction

Extremism in Belgium: A Socioeconomic Approach

Hesham Beshiri Translated by: Omar Al-Ayoubi

I
Violent Extremism in Europe: Roots and Factors 13
The Explosive Growth of Violent Extremism 17

The Role of Poverty, Marginalization, and Quality of Education 18
Economic Analysis 19
Conclusion 23

The Drive to Draft Belgian Law Regulating Prisons and
Detainees in Terrorism Cases

Walter Damen Translated by: Brahim Laytouss
27

Belgian Criminal Law and the Treatment of Suspects
29

Detention Methods and Categories 32
The Prison System in the Context of Terrorism 39

The Internal Direction of the General Directorate of Prison
Institutions 42

Punishment for Terrorist Crimes
44

Conclusion 46

Strategies for Eliminating Extremism in Belgian Prisons

Brahim Laytouss 49
The Nature of the Prison and Prisoners in Belgium 52
Prisons in Belgium: Their Types and Goals 54



The Three Models to Understand Prison Culture 56

The Growth of Violent Extremism 57
Integrated Management Model for Uprooting Extremism in the Belgium 59
Influential Extremist Currents in Belgium 6l
The Approved Program for Treatment and Disengagement 64
Preventive Sessions: ldeological Disconnection 65
Conclusion 68

A Psychological Approach Towards Prisoners and Detainees: Belgium as a Model

Sandra Dewandeleer Translated by: Babkr Al-Wakil
71

Psychological Radicalism 75
A Muslim boy in the Prime of Youth 85
Insights and Outlooks 89
Trauma in Wars 90
Psychological Counseling 92
Returnees from Syria 98
Psychological Containment 100
Beyond Dualistic Thinking 01

Towards an Online Platform to Combat Extremism and Terrorism in Western Prisons

Nasser al-Gilani 105
A Reading in the Moroccan and Italian Experiences 106
The Moroccan Case 107

The Italian Case I

The Cirisis of Trust in the Other (K]
Language Barriers and De-Radicalization in European Prisons 114
Education and the Problems of Extremism 15
Online Platforms and Unconventional Solutions 16

Closings and Conclusion 116



Coexistence from an Academic Perspective: The Faculty for Comparative Study of Religions and

Humanism

Chris Vonck Translated by: Omar Al-Ayoubi
121

The Faculty of Comparative Religions and Humanities in Antwerp

Motives for Tolerance

Tolerance Means Dialogue

The Role and Goals of the Faculty of Comparative Religion and Humanities
Academic Exchanges and the Promotion of Tolerance

Extremism from a Post-Secular Era

Koen Metsu Translated by: Brahim Laytouss
135

Jihad on the Ruple

The Return of War Criminals

The ldeological War in our Prisons

In the shadow of Sayed Qutb

Islam and the West

Conclusions

Eliminating Extremism by Correcting Concepts: Peace, Violence and Jihad in the Qur'an

Jan Van Reeth Translated by: Babakr Al-Wakil
151

The Challenges of Applying Texts in their Contexts

Violence and Jihad in the Qur’an: An Attempt at Understanding

Spiritual Jihad and Separating from the Holy War

Conclusion

Islam and the Other Side: Spirituality versus Fundamentalism
Khaled Mohamed Abdo

Discovering and Learning about Islam Through Those who have Studied it
The Necessity for Knowledge to Craft a Vision

Renewing Religious Thinking in Islam

123
125
126
128
130

137
139
141
143
146
148

153
155
161
163

167
169
170
171



The Truits of Eva's Journey with Islam and its Symbols
Index
Bibliography

Contributors to this Volume

174
179
185
193



