Al-Mesbar Studies & Research Center Monthly Book

Chairman:

Turki Bin Abdallah al-Dakhil

Editorial Board:

Dr. Rashid al-Khayoun

D. Muhammad al-Haddad

Omar al-Bashir al-Turabi

Dr. Rita Faraj

Ibrahim Amin Nimr

Website:

www.almesbar.net

Address:

Gold and Diamond Park
Building 3
Sheikh Zayed Road, 4th
Interchange, Al-Quoz Industrial
Area 3
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Contact Information

+971 4 380 4774 (phone) +971 4 380 5977 (fax)

Email:

info@mesbar.net



Introduction

Extremism in Belgium: A Socioeconomic Approach

Hesham Beshiri	Translated by: Omar Al-Ayoubi	
ш		
Violent Extremism in Europe: Roots and Factors		13
The Explosive Growth	of Violent Extremism	17
The Role of Poverty, M	arginalization, and Quality of Education	18
Economic Analysis		19
Conclusion		23
The Drive to Draft B Detainees in Terror	selgian Law Regulating Prisons and ism Cases	
Walter Damen 27	Translated by: Brahim Laytouss	
Belgian Criminal Law ar 29	nd the Treatment of Suspects	
Detention Methods and	Categories	32
The Prison System in th	e Context of Terrorism	39
The Internal Direction of the General Directorate of Prison Institutions		42
Punishment for Terrori 44	st Crimes	
Conclusion		46
Strategies for Elimin	ating Extremism in Belgian Prison	S
Brahim Laytouss		49
The Nature of the Prison and Prisoners in Belgium		52

54

Prisons in Belgium: Their Types and Goals

	The Three Models to Understand Prison Culture	56
	The Growth of Violent Extremism	57
Integrated Management Model for Uprooting Extremism in the Belgium Influential Extremist Currents in Belgium The Approved Program for Treatment and Disengagement Preventive Sessions: Ideological Disconnection		59
		61
		64
		65
Conclusion		68
A Psychological Approach Towards I	Prisoners and Detainees: Belgium as a Model	
Sandra Dewandeleer	Translated by: Babkr Al-Wal	kil
Psychological Radicalism		75
A Muslim boy in the Prime of Youth		85
Insights and Outlooks		89
Trauma in Wars		90
Psychological Counseling		92
Returnees from Syria		98
Psychological Containment		100
Beyond Dualistic Thinking		101
,	bat Extremism and Terrorism in Western Prisons	101
Nasser al-Gilani	Sac Excremism and Terrorism in Tyestern Trisons	105
A Reading in the Moroccan and Italian Exp	periences	106
The Moroccan Case		107
The Italian Case		111
The Crisis of Trust in the Other		113
Language Barriers and De-Radicalization in	Furopean Prisons	114
Education and the Problems of Extremism		115
Online Platforms and Unconventional Solu		116
Closings and Conclusion		116
O- mile ileine.		•

Coexistence from an Academic Perspective: The Faculty for Comparative Study of Religion	ns and
Humanism	

	Translated by: Omar Al-Ayoubi	
121		
The Faculty of Comparative Religions and Humanities in Antwerp	123	
Motives for Tolerance		
Tolerance Means Dialogue	126	
The Role and Goals of the Faculty of Comparative Religion and Huma	anities 128	
Academic Exchanges and the Promotion of Tolerance	130	
Extremism from a Post-Secular Era		
Koen Metsu	Franslated by: Brahim Laytouss	
135		
Jihad on the Ruple	137	
The Return of War Criminals	139	
The Ideological War in our Prisons	141	
In the shadow of Sayed Qutb	143	
Islam and the West	146	
Conclusions	148	
Eliminating Extremism by Correcting Concepts: Peace, Viole	ence and Jihad in the Qur'an	
	Translated by: Babakr Al-Wakil	
151		
The Challenges of Applying Texts in their Contexts	153	
Violence and Jihad in the Qur'an: An Attempt at Understanding		
Spiritual Jihad and Separating from the Holy War		
Conclusion	163	
Islam and the Other Side: Spirituality versus Fundamentalism	n	
Khaled Mohamed Abdo	167	
Discovering and Learning about Islam Through Those who have Studi	ed it 169	
The Necessity for Knowledge to Craft a Vision	170	
Renewing Religious Thinking in Islam	171	

The Truits of Eva's Journey with Islam and its Symbols	174
Index	179
Bibliography	185
Contributors to this Volume	193